business, all rights, duties, liabilities, obligations, and provisions of this Agreement bind, 

benefit, and are assumed by the successors, legal representatives, trustees, or assigns of 

the Recipient as permitted by the County. 

3. PAYMENT 

3.1. Total Cost. County will pay Recipient a total amount not to exceed Two hundred fifty thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) (“Agreement Maximum”). The Agreement Maximum is not 
subject to any express or implied condition precedent. The County is not required to pay for 
any minimum amount of any Services. It is the responsibility of the Recipient to work with and 
compensate Inver Hills Community College for any services they provide relative to this